

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3725

Date Received: 10/09/2024

Information Requested:

1. Please can you therefore provide details of

a. whether (as at August 2024) any of the following are used by the trust to support children's care: telehealth and telemedicine technologies, MHealth apps, health information technologies, remote monitoring technologies, digital healthcare devices, wearable devices and telemedicine devices and/or any other technologies designed to facilitate personalised medicine not detailed above

- b. The names/details of technologies being used
- c. The purposes for which such technologies are being used. NB we are not asking for detailed information about the operation or implementation of these technologies, but merely the broad purposes for which they are being used.

EPUT does not provide children services other than small exceptions which do not make use of the above technologies

- 2. In your trust, please can you advise what information clinicians are given about how data collected by such technology is processed, for what purposes, and with whom it is shared. Again, we are asking for information in broad terms e.g. whether information is shared with commercial entities/third parties and the status of those entities ie technology provider but not the names of those entities.

 EPUT does not provide children services other than small exceptions which do not make use of the above technologies
- 3. Please can you confirm what information doctors and other health professionals in your trust give/are advised to give to child patients and/or their parents about the benefits and risks of using such technology generally/specifically. EPUT does not provide children services other than small exceptions which do not make use of the above technologies
- 4. Please can you confirm what information doctors and other health professionals in your trust give/are advised to give to child patients and/or their parents about how data collected by such technology is processed, for what purposes, and with whom it is shared.

EPUT does not provide children services other than small exceptions which do not make use of the above technologies

5. Please can you provide copies of all policies and documents that have been developed by or within the trust with a view to ensuring that when NHS staff are advocating the use of such technology, children and parents' information is processed in accordance with the UKGDPR.

EPUT does not provide children services other than small exceptions which do not make use of the above technologies



6. Please can you advise what information is currently provided within your trust for the child patients and their parents to refer to should they have any queries about how data collected by such technologies is used and by whom.

EPUT does not provide children services other than small exceptions which do not make use of the above technologies

7. Please can you advise what advice is provided to clinicians in your trust about the response they should give where a child patient or their parent does not wish to use such technologies/wishes to opt out of data collection or sharing related to the use of such technologies.

EPUT does not provide children services other than small exceptions which do not make use of the above technologies

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk